03/26/2024
02:21 PM

The Special Population for this Report is

Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics Report

'Ad Valorem Parcels'

Page: 1

DB: 24 - 17 Jonesfield Twp

Unit(s): Merrill
<< S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values >>>>>
Totals for School District: 73230 MERRILL COMM SCHOOL DISTRICT
Property Class Count 2023 SEV Fin SEV 2024 SEV 2023 Tax Fin Tax 2024 Tax BOR Tax 2024 Cap 2024 MCAP
Agricultural 3 222,800 222,800 288,500 79,192 79,192 83,150 83,150 83,150 83,150
Commercial 39 2,140,700 2,140,700 2,428,200 1,769,841 1,769,841 1,878,647 1,878,647 1,858,320 1,858,320
Industrial 10 2,980,700 2,980,700 2,978,900 2,795,677 2,795,677 2,935,458 2,935,458 2,935,458 2,935,458
Residential 307 14,351,100 14,209,700 15,312,900 10,865,247 10,760,532 11,697,140 11,556,886 11,523,823 11,523,823
Com. Personal 36 43,400 43,400 600 43,400 43,400 600 600 600 600
Ind. Personal 14 56,300 56,300 0 56,300 56,300 0 0 0 0
Util. Personal 2 791,600 747,000 772,700 791,600 747,000 772,700 772,700 772,700 772,700
Exempt 53 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
All: 73230 464 20,586,600 20,400,600 21,781,800 16,401,257 16,251,942 17,367,695 17,227,441 17,174,051 17,174,051

Totals for Property Class:

School District Count
73230 3
All: Agricultural 3

Totals for Property Class:

School District Count
73230 39
All: Commercial 39

Totals for Property Class:

School District Count
73230 10
All: Industrial 10
Totals for Property Class:
School District Count
73230 307
All: Residential 307

Totals for Property Class:

School District Count
73230 36
All: Com. Personal 36

Totals for Property Class:

School District Count
73230 14
All: Ind. Personal 14

Totals for Property Class:

School District Count
73230 2
All: Util. Personal 2
Totals for Property Class:
School District Count
73230 53
All: Exempt 53
Totals Count
Real 359
Personal 52
Real & Personal 411

Exempt 53

Agricultural
2023 SEV
222,800
222,800

Commercial
2023 SEV
2,140,700
2,140,700

Industrial
2023 SEV
2,980,700
2,980,700

Residential
2023 SEV
14,351,100
14,351,100

Com. Personal
2023 SEV
43,400

43,400

Ind. Personal
2023 SEV
56,300
56,300

Util. Personal
2023 SEV
791,600
791,600

Exempt
2023 SEV

0

0

2023 SEV
19,695,300
891,300
20,586,600
0

By School District

Fin SEV
222,800
222,800

By School District

Fin SEV
2,140,700
2,140,700

By School District

Fin SEV
2,980,700
2,980,700

By School District

Fin SEV
14,209,700
14,209,700

By School District

Fin SEV
43,400
43,400

By School District

Fin SEV
56,300
56,300

By School District

Fin SEV
747,000
747,000

By School District

Fin SEV
0
0

Fin SEV
19,553,900
846,700
20,400,600
0

2024 SEV
288,500
288,500

2024 SEV
2,428,200
2,428,200

2024 SEV
2,978,900
2,978,900

2024 SEV
15,312,900
15,312,900

2024 SEV
600
600

2024 SEV
0
0

2024 SEV
772,700
772,700

2024 SEV
0
0

2024 SEV
21,008,500
773,300
21,781,800
0

2023 Tax
79,192
79,192

2023 Tax
1,769,841
1,769,841

2023 Tax
2,795,677
2,795,677

2023 Tax
10,865,247
10,865,247

2023 Tax
43,400
43,400

2023 Tax
56,300
56,300

2023 Tax
791,600
791,600

2023 Tax
0
0

2023 Tax
15,509,957
891,300
16,401,257
0

Fin Tax
79,192
79,192

Fin Tax
1,769,841
1,769,841

Fin Tax
2,795,677
2,795,677

Fin Tax
10,760,532
10,760,532

Fin Tax
43,400
43,400

Fin Tax
56,300
56,300

Fin Tax
747,000
747,000

Fin Tax
0
0

Fin Tax
15,405,242
846,700
16,251,942
0

2024 Tax
83,150
83,150

2024 Tax
1,878,647
1,878,647

2024 Tax
2,935,458
2,935,458

2024 Tax
11,697,140
11,697,140

2024 Tax
600
600

2024 Tax

2024 Tax
772,700
772,700

2024 Tax

2024 Tax
16,594,395
773,300
17,367,695
0

BOR Tax
83,150
83,150

BOR Tax
1,878,647
1,878,647

BOR Tax
2,935,458
2,935,458

BOR Tax
11,556,886
11,556,886

BOR Tax
600
600

BOR Tax

BOR Tax
772,700
772,700

BOR Tax

BOR Tax
16,454,141
773,300
17,227,441
0

2024 Cap
83,150
83,150

2024 Cap
1,858,320
1,858,320

2024 Cap
2,935,458
2,935,458

2024 Cap
11,523,823
11,523,823

2024 Cap
600
600

2024 Cap
0
0

2024 Cap
772,700
772,700

2024 Cap
0
0

2024 Cap
16,400,751
773,300
17,174,051
0

2024 MCAP
83,150
83,150

2024 MCAP
1,858,320
1,858,320

2024 MCAP
2,935,458
2,935,458

2024 MCAP
11,523,823
11,523,823

2024 MCAP
600
600

2024 MCAP
0
0

2024 MCAP
772,700
772,700

2024 MCAP
0
0

2024 MCAP
16,400,751
773,300
17,174,051
0



03/26/2024
02:21 PM

Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics Report Page: 2

The Special Population for this Report is 'Ad Valorem Parcels' DB: 24 - 17 Jonesfield Tup

Unit(s): Merrill

<<L<L<L< Top 20 Statistics >>>>>

*Hkxx%  Top 20 S.E.V.s *xk*x

17-12-1-27-3009-004 GRATIOT LLC $ 2,735,200
17-99-9-99-0010-000 CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY $ 772,700
17-12-1-26-0673-001 MERRILL ASSISTED LIVING LLC $ 626,400
17-12-1-27-0118-000 MERCANTILE BANK OF MICHIGAN $ 275,800
17-12-1-27-0225-001 VOVA INVESTMENTS LLC $ 180,400
17-12-1-27-0801-005 KENNY BROTHERS LLC $ 168,200
17-12-1-27-0313-000 FHF ESTATES LLC $ 145,600
17-12-1-27-0340-004 WAZNY, D C & J M $ 140,000
17-12-1-27-0339-000 PLAYFORD, B F & K K $ 135,600
17-12-1-27-0183-000 DDMMK LLC $ 131,900
17-12-1-27-0378-000 LAFLEUR, CONNIE TRUST $ 128,700
17-12-1-27-0265-000 CASTELLANOS, MARY A TRUST $ 121,000
17-12-1-26-0552-000 LEDNICKY, M A & P $ 120,600
17-12-1-27-0917-000 OSBOURNE, LEONA M TRUST $ 118,000
17-12-1-27-0926-000 MINTO, MARVIN M & ROYETTA J TRUST $ 114,800
17-12-1-26-1127-000 MAYAN, THOMAS J II & JODI L TRUST $ 113,000
17-12-1-34-2001-000 GRATIOT LLC $ 110,700
17-12-1-26-1122-000 MAYAN, RUDOLPH & DEAWN TRUST $ 107,400
17-12-1-27-0304-000 MAYAN, T J & D A TRUST $ 107,000
17-12-1-27-0254-004 FRANCES DUPLEX LLC $ 106,200
*xkxx  Top 20 Taxable Values  *x**x*

17-12-1-27-3009-004 GRATIOT LLC $ 2,721,190
17-99-9-99-0010-000 CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY $ 772,700
17-12-1-26-0673-001 MERRILL ASSISTED LIVING LLC $ 487,525
17-12-1-27-0118-000 MERCANTILE BANK OF MICHIGAN $ 222,124
17-12-1-27-0225-001 VOVA INVESTMENTS LLC $ 165,270
17-12-1-27-0340-004 WAZNY, D C & J M $ 112,740
17-12-1-27-0183-000 DDMMK LLC $ 104,710
17-12-1-26-0552-000 LEDNICKY, M A & P $ 96,391
17-12-1-27-0339-000 PLAYFORD, B F & K K $ 96,130
17-12-1-26-0160-002 SILER PRECISION MACHINE $ 94,314
17-12-1-26-1120-000 DILLINGER, JOHN & DAWN $ 93,765
17-12-1-27-0378-000 LAFLEUR, CONNIE TRUST $ 88,549
17-12-1-26-0523-000 BRUTSCHE HOLDINGS LLC $ 87,648
17-12-1-27-0263-000 TURNER, TOM & PATRICIA $ 86,762
17-12-1-26-0292-000 DEBEAU MICHAEL & TERESA A $ 85,000
17-12-1-27-0304-000 MAYAN, T J & D A TRUST $ 81,222
17-12-1-27-0917-000 OSBOURNE, LEONA M TRUST $ 81,094
17-12-1-27-0265-000 CASTELLANOS, MARY A TRUST $ 80,866
17-12-1-26-1108-000 KUMAR, STEVEN & REBECCA L $ 79,429
17-12-1-27-0254-004 FRANCES DUPLEX LLC $ 79,429

*x%kx%  Top 20 Owners by Taxable Value ****x*

GRATIOT LLC has 2,752,066 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel (s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY has 776,900 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel (s)
MERRILL ASSISTED LIVING LLC has 487,525 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
MERCANTILE BANK OF MICHIGAN has 222,124 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
VOVA INVESTMENTS LLC has 165,270 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
MAYAN, T J & D A TRUST has 144,779 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel (s)
DDMMK LLC has 133,579 Taxable Value in 7 Parcel (s)
WAZNY, D C & J M has 115,510 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel (s)
CASE, W L & CO has 105,707 Taxable Value in 8 Parcel (s)
BRUTSCHE HOLDINGS LLC has 103,083 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel (s)
LEDNICKY, M A & P has 96,391 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
PLAYFORD, B F & K K has 96,130 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
SILER PRECISION MACHINE has 94,314 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
DEBEAU MICHAEL & TERESA A has 94,000 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel (s)



03/26/2024
02:21 PM

The Special Population for this Report is

Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics Report

<

<<LL

Unit(s): Merrill

Top 20 Statistics

'Ad Valorem Parcels'

>>>>>

Page:
DB:

3
24 - 17 Jonesfield Twp

DILLINGER, JOHN & DAWN

LAFLEUR, CONNIE TRUST

TURNER, TOM & PATRICIA

MAYAN, THOMAS J II & JODI L TRUST
KENNY, MITCHELL

OSBOURNE, LEONA M TRUST

*x%*x%x  Top 20 Owners by S.E.V. Value

GRATIOT LLC

CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY

MERRILL ASSISTED LIVING LLC
MERCANTILE BANK OF MICHIGAN
MAYAN, T J & D A TRUST

DDMMK LLC

VOVA INVESTMENTS LLC

KENNY BROTHERS LLC

WAZNY, D C & J M

FHF ESTATES LLC

CASE, WL & CO

PLAYFORD, B F & K K

LAFLEUR, CONNIE TRUST

MAYAN, THOMAS J II & JODI L TRUST
CASTELLANOS, MARY A TRUST
LEDNICKY, M A & P

OSBOURNE, LEONA M TRUST

MINTO, MARVIN M & ROYETTA J TRUST
BRUTSCHE HOLDINGS LLC

MAYAN, RUDOLPH & DEAWN TRUST

*x%*x%  Top 20 Owners by Acreage
KENNY BROTHERS LLC

GRATIOT LLC

R & M KENNY REAL ESTATE CO LLC
FITZPATRICK, BRUCE

MAYAN, T J & D A TRUST

WAZNY, D & J

DDMMK LLC

KENNY, MITCHELL

MINTO, MARVIN M & ROYETTA J TRUST
WAZNY, D C & J M

MOORE, TYLER

SEAMAN, CARRIE

VOVA INVESTMENTS LLC

MALLERY, GERALD E & WANDA M
BRUTSCHE HOLDINGS LLC

DANJIN, MARK A

VILLAGE OF MERRILL

EASTMAN, DOUGLAS V

MERRILL ASSISTED LIVING LLC
GONZALEZ, MARK S & LOUANN L TRUST

has
has
has
has
has
has

* Kok kK

has
has
has
has
has
has
has
has
has
has
has
has
has
has
has
has
has
has
has
has

* Kk kKK

has
has
has
has
has
has
has
has
has
has
has
has
has
has
has
has
has
has
has
has

93,765
88,549
86,762
85,350
84,367
81,094

2,845,900
776,900
626,400
275,800
219,400
193,300
180,400
168,200
146,500
145,600
138,500
135,600
128,700
125,300
121,000
120,600
118,000
114,800
110,500
107,400

Taxable Valu
Taxable Valu
Taxable Valu
Taxable Valu
Taxable Valu
Taxable Valu

NnnnNnnnNnunonunonunonnonnononononon
[ e I I e I e I Y O O O I 2 I 2 I 2 O e B e B
<< <S<<S<S<S<<

FRRPRPRRPRRPLONDNONDND WS

Value
Value
Value
Value
Value
Value
Value
Value
Value
Value
Value
Value
Value
Value
Value
Value
Value
Value
Value
Value

Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total

e in
e in
e in
e in
e in
e in

in
in
in
in
in
in
in
in
in
in
in
in
in
in
in
in
in
in
in
in

FNNRRPRRPNRPRPORWWEREJO R NN

Acres
Acres
Acres
Acres
Acres
Acres
Acres
Acres
Acres
Acres
Acres
Acres
Acres
Acres
Acres
Acres
Acres
Acres
Acres
Acres

F NN P

Pa
Pa
Pa
Pa
Pa
Pa
Pa
Pa
Pa
Pa
Pa
Pa
Pa
Pa
Pa
Pa
Pa
Pa
Pa
Pa

in
in
in
in
in
in
in
in
in
in
in
in
in
in
in
in
in
in
in
in

rcel (s)
rcel (s)
rcel (s)
rcel (s)
rcel (s)
rcel (s)
rcel (s)
rcel (s)
rcel (s)
rcel (s)
rcel (s)
rcel (s)
rcel (s)
rcel (s)
rcel (s)
rcel (s)
rcel (s)
rcel (s)
rcel (s)
rcel (s)

Parcel (s)
Parcel (s)
Parcel (s)
Parcel (s)
Parcel (s)
Parcel (s)
Parcel (s)
Parcel (s)
Parcel (s)
Parcel (s)
Parcel (s)
Parcel (s)
Parcel (s)
Parcel (s)
Parcel (s)
Parcel (s)
29 Parcel (s)
4 Parcel (s)
1 Parcel(s)
1 Parcel(s)

NNNRPRFRPRFRPWWRNSIRFP,OORREREDNDW



