03/26/2024 02:21 PM

## Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics Report

Page: 1

DB: 24 - 17 Jonesfield Twp The Special Population for this Report is 'Ad Valorem Parcels'

Unit(s): Merrill

<><< S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values >>>>

			<<<	<-< S.E.V., 7	Taxable and Capp	ed Values >>	·>>>			
Totals for School D	istrict:	73230 MERRILI	L COMM SCHOOL DI	STRICT						
Property Class	Count	2023 SEV	Fin SEV	2024 SEV	2023 Tax	Fin Tax	2024 Tax	BOR Tax	2024 Cap	2024 MCAP
Agricultural	3	222,800	222,800	288,500	79,192	79,192	83,150	83,150	83,150	83,150
Commercial	39	2,140,700	2,140,700	2,428,200	1,769,841	1,769,841	1,878,647	1,878,647	1,858,320	1,858,320
Industrial	10	2,980,700	2,980,700	2,978,900	2,795,677	2,795,677	2,935,458	2,935,458	2,935,458	2,935,458
Residential	307	14,351,100	14,209,700	15,312,900	10,865,247	10,760,532	11,697,140	11,556,886	11,523,823	11,523,823
Com. Personal	36	43,400	43,400	600	43,400	43,400	600	600	600	600
Ind. Personal	14	56,300	56,300	0	56,300	56,300	0	0	0	0
Util. Personal	2	791,600	747,000	772,700	791,600	747,000	772,700	772,700	772,700	772,700
Exempt	53	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
All: 73230	464	20,586,600	20,400,600	21,781,800	16,401,257	16,251,942	17,367,695	17,227,441	17,174,051	17,174,051
		,,		,,	,,	,,_,	,,,	_ , , , ,	_ , _ , _ , _ , _ ,	_ , , _ , _ , _ ,
Totals for Property	Class:	Agricultural By	y School Distric	t						
School District	Count	2023 SEV	Fin SEV	2024 SEV	2023 Tax	Fin Tax	2024 Tax	BOR Tax	2024 Cap	2024 MCAP
73230	3	222,800	222,800	288,500	79,192	79,192	83,150	83,150	83,150	83,150
All: Agricultural	3	222,800	222,800	288,500	79,192	79,192	83,150	83,150	83,150	83,150
Totals for Property	Class	Commoraial By	Sahool District							
School District	Count	2023 SEV	Fin SEV	2024 SEV	2023 Tax	Fin Tax	2024 Tax	BOR Tax	2024 Cap	2024 MCAP
	39								-	
73230		2,140,700	2,140,700	2,428,200	1,769,841	1,769,841	1,878,647	1,878,647	1,858,320	1,858,320
All: Commercial	39	2,140,700	2,140,700	2,428,200	1,769,841	1,769,841	1,878,647	1,878,647	1,858,320	1,858,320
Totals for Property	Class:	Industrial By S	School District							
School District	Count	2023 SEV	Fin SEV	2024 SEV	2023 Tax	Fin Tax	2024 Tax	BOR Tax	2024 Cap	2024 MCAP
73230	10	2,980,700	2,980,700	2,978,900	2,795,677	2,795,677	2,935,458	2,935,458	2,935,458	2,935,458
All: Industrial	10	2,980,700	2,980,700	2,978,900	2,795,677	2,795,677	2,935,458	2,935,458	2,935,458	2,935,458
Totals for Property	Class:	Residential By	School District							
School District	Count	2023 SEV	Fin SEV	2024 SEV	2023 Tax	Fin Tax	2024 Tax	BOR Tax	2024 Cap	2024 MCAP
73230	307	14,351,100	14,209,700	15,312,900	10,865,247	10,760,532	11,697,140	11,556,886	11,523,823	11,523,823
All: Residential	307	14,351,100	14,209,700	15,312,900	10,865,247	10,760,532	11,697,140	11,556,886	11,523,823	11,523,823
								, ,	, ,	, ,
Totals for Property										
School District	Count	2023 SEV	Fin SEV	2024 SEV	2023 Tax	Fin Tax	2024 Tax	BOR Tax	2024 Cap	2024 MCAP
73230	36	43,400	43,400	600	43,400	43,400	600	600	600	600
All: Com. Personal	1 36	43,400	43,400	600	43,400	43,400	600	600	600	600
Totals for Property	Class:	Ind. Personal F	By School Distri	ct.						
School District	Count	2023 SEV	Fin SEV	2024 SEV	2023 Tax	Fin Tax	2024 Tax	BOR Tax	2024 Cap	2024 MCAP
73230	14	56,300	56,300	0	56,300	56,300	0	0	0	0
All: Ind. Personal		56,300	56,300	0	56,300	56,300	0	0	0	0
					22,223	22,223				
Totals for Property										
School District	Count	2023 SEV	Fin SEV	2024 SEV	2023 Tax	Fin Tax	2024 Tax	BOR Tax	2024 Cap	2024 MCAP
73230	2	791,600	747,000	772,700	791,600	747,000	772,700	772,700	772,700	772,700
All: Util. Persona	al 2	791,600	747,000	772,700	791,600	747,000	772,700	772,700	772,700	772,700
Totals for Property	Class:	Exempt By Schoo	ol District							
School District	Count	2023 SEV	Fin SEV	2024 SEV	2023 Tax	Fin Tax	2024 Tax	BOR Tax	2024 Cap	2024 MCAP
73230	53	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0
All: Exempt	53	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Totals	Count	2023 SEV	Fin SEV	2024 SEV	2023 Tax	Fin Tax	2024 Tax	BOR Tax	2024 Cap	2024 MCAP
Real	359	19,695,300	19,553,900	21,008,500	15,509,957	15,405,242	16,594,395	16,454,141	16,400,751	16,400,751
Personal	52	891,300	846,700	773,300	891,300	846,700	773,300	773,300	773,300	773,300
Real & Personal	411	20,586,600	20,400,600	21,781,800	16,401,257	16,251,942	17,367,695	17,227,441	17,174,051	17,174,051
Exempt	53	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
- 1 -		-	-	•	-	=	-	· ·	•	-

03/26/2024 02:21 PM

DEBEAU MICHAEL & TERESA A

has

Page: 2 DB: 24 - 17 Jonesfield Twp

The Special Population for this Report is 'Ad Valorem Parcels' Unit(s): Merrill

			Unit(s): Merrill	
		<<<<	Top 20 Statistics	>>>>>
+++++	· +			
***** Top 20 S.E.V.s ****		ć	0 705 000	
17-12-1-27-3009-004	GRATIOT LLC	\$	2,735,200	
17-99-9-99-0010-000	CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY	\$	772,700	
17-12-1-26-0673-001	MERRILL ASSISTED LIVING LLC	\$	626,400	
17-12-1-27-0118-000	MERCANTILE BANK OF MICHIGAN	\$	275,800	
17-12-1-27-0225-001	VOVA INVESTMENTS LLC	\$	180,400	
17-12-1-27-0801-005	KENNY BROTHERS LLC	\$	168,200	
17-12-1-27-0313-000	FHF ESTATES LLC	\$	145,600	
17-12-1-27-0340-004	WAZNY, D C & J M	\$	140,000	
17-12-1-27-0339-000	PLAYFORD, B F & K K	\$	135,600	
17-12-1-27-0183-000	DDMMK LLC	\$	131,900	
17-12-1-27-0378-000	LAFLEUR, CONNIE TRUST	\$	128,700	
17-12-1-27-0265-000	CASTELLANOS, MARY A TRUST	\$	121,000	
17-12-1-26-0552-000	LEDNICKY, M A & P	\$	120,600	
17-12-1-27-0917-000	OSBOURNE, LEONA M TRUST	\$	118,000	
17-12-1-27-0926-000	MINTO, MARVIN M & ROYETTA J TRUST	\$	114,800	
17-12-1-26-1127-000	MAYAN, THOMAS J II & JODI L TRUST	\$	113,000	
17-12-1-34-2001-000	GRATIOT LLC	\$	110,700	
17-12-1-26-1122-000	MAYAN, RUDOLPH & DEAWN TRUST	\$	107,400	
17-12-1-27-0304-000	MAYAN, T J & D A TRUST	\$	107,000	
17-12-1-27-0254-004	FRANCES DUPLEX LLC	\$	106,200	
***** Top 20 Taxable Value	es ****			
17-12-1-27-3009-004	GRATIOT LLC	\$	2,721,190	
17-99-9-99-0010-000	CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY	\$	772,700	
17-12-1-26-0673-001	MERRILL ASSISTED LIVING LLC	\$	487,525	
17-12-1-27-0118-000	MERCANTILE BANK OF MICHIGAN	\$	222,124	
17-12-1-27-0225-001	VOVA INVESTMENTS LLC	\$	165,270	
17-12-1-27-0340-004	WAZNY, D C & J M		112,740	
17-12-1-27-0183-000	DDMMK LLC	\$ \$	104,710	
17-12-1-26-0552-000	LEDNICKY, M A & P	\$	96,391	
17-12-1-27-0339-000		\$	96,130	
17-12-1-26-0160-002	PLAYFORD, B F & K K SILER PRECISION MACHINE		94,314	
17-12-1-26-1120-000	DILLINGER, JOHN & DAWN	\$ \$	93,765	
17-12-1-20-1120-000		\$	88,549	
	LAFLEUR, CONNIE TRUST	\$	·	
17-12-1-26-0523-000	BRUTSCHE HOLDINGS LLC		87,648	
17-12-1-27-0263-000	TURNER, TOM & PATRICIA	\$	86,762	
17-12-1-26-0292-000	DEBEAU MICHAEL & TERESA A	\$	85,000	
17-12-1-27-0304-000	MAYAN, T J & D A TRUST	\$	81,222	
17-12-1-27-0917-000	OSBOURNE, LEONA M TRUST	\$	81,094	
17-12-1-27-0265-000	CASTELLANOS, MARY A TRUST	\$	80,866	
17-12-1-26-1108-000	KUMAR, STEVEN & REBECCA L	\$	79,429	
17-12-1-27-0254-004	FRANCES DUPLEX LLC	\$	79,429	
***** Top 20 Owners by Tax				
GRATIOT LLC	has 2,752,066 Taxable Va			
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY	has 776,900 Taxable Va			
MERRILL ASSISTED LIVING LLC				
MERCANTILE BANK OF MICHIGAN	•		• •	
VOVA INVESTMENTS LLC	has 165,270 Taxable Va	lue in	1 Parcel(s)	
MAYAN, T J & D A TRUST	has 144,779 Taxable Va	lue in	5 Parcel(s)	
DDMMK LLC	has 133,579 Taxable Va	lue in	7 Parcel(s)	
WAZNY, D C & J M	has 115,510 Taxable Va	lue in	3 Parcel(s)	
CASE, W L & CO	has 105,707 Taxable Va			
BRUTSCHE HOLDINGS LLC	has 103,083 Taxable Va			
LEDNICKY, M A & P	has 96,391 Taxable Va			
PLAYFORD, B F & K K	has 96,130 Taxable Va			
SILER PRECISION MACHINE	has 94,314 Taxable Va			
DEDENII MICHAEL ( TEDECA A	has 04 000 Mayable We			

94,000 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)

The Special Population for this Report is 'Ad Valorem Parcels'  $\mbox{Unit}(s): \mbox{Merrill}$ 

		<del>-</del>
DILLINGER, JOHN & DAWN	has	93,765 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
LAFLEUR, CONNIE TRUST	has	88,549 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
TURNER, TOM & PATRICIA	has	86,762 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MAYAN, THOMAS J II & JODI L TRUST	has	85,350 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
KENNY, MITCHELL	has	84,367 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
OSBOURNE, LEONA M TRUST	has	81,094 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
,		
**** Man 20 Ormana hr C E II IIal	+++	* <del>*</del>
***** Top 20 Owners by S.E.V. Val		
GRATIOT LLC	has	2,845,900 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY	has	776,900 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
MERRILL ASSISTED LIVING LLC	has	626,400 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MERCANTILE BANK OF MICHIGAN	has	275,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MAYAN, T J & D A TRUST	has	219,400 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
DDMMK LLC	has	193,300 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
VOVA INVESTMENTS LLC	has	180,400 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
KENNY BROTHERS LLC	has	168,200 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
WAZNY, D C & J M	has	146,500 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
FHF ESTATES LLC	has	145,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CASE, W L & CO	has	138,500 S.E.V. Value in 8 Parcel(s)
PLAYFORD, B F & K K	has	135,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
LAFLEUR, CONNIE TRUST	has	128,700 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MAYAN, THOMAS J II & JODI L TRUST	has	125,300 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
CASTELLANOS, MARY A TRUST	has	121,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
LEDNICKY, M A & P	has	120,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
OSBOURNE, LEONA M TRUST	has	118,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MINTO, MARVIN M & ROYETTA J TRUST	has	114,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BRUTSCHE HOLDINGS LLC	has	110,500 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
MAYAN, RUDOLPH & DEAWN TRUST	has	107,400 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
PATAN, RODOLLII & DLAWN IROSI	1145	107, 400 D.H.V. Value in 1 laice1(5)
**** Top 20 Owners by Acreage *	***	
KENNY BROTHERS LLC	has	94.14 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
	has	, ,
GRATIOT LLC		66.27 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
R & M KENNY REAL ESTATE CO LLC	has	18.33 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
FITZPATRICK, BRUCE	has	15.15 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
MAYAN, T J & D A TRUST	has	5.08 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
WAZNY, D & J	has	4.02 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
DDMMK LLC	has	3.41 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s)
KENNY, MITCHELL	has	2.70 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
MINTO, MARVIN M & ROYETTA J TRUST	has	2.65 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
WAZNY, D C & J M	has	<pre>2.61 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)</pre>
MOORE, TYLER	has	2.25 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
SEAMAN, CARRIE	has	2.01 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
VOVA INVESTMENTS LLC	has	1.96 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
MALLERY, GERALD E & WANDA M	has	1.80 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
BRUTSCHE HOLDINGS LLC	has	1.70 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
DANJIN, MARK A	has	1.65 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
VILLAGE OF MERRILL	has	1.55 Total Acres in 29 Parcel(s)
EASTMAN, DOUGLAS V	has	1.19 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
MERRILL ASSISTED LIVING LLC	has	1.18 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
GONZALEZ, MARK S & LOUANN L TRUST	has	1.12 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
,		